
Spareparts list E00163
Motorcompr. - HA(X)6/1240-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13660.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  16.04.02

                                     Quantity    QU

20 06696 BASE PLATE 1 Pc
30 05100 BASE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
40 06080 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10X30 20 Pc
50 06761 LOWER VALVE PLATE GASKET 2 Pc
60 07845 VALVE PLATE COMPLETE 2 Pc
70 06486 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 2 Pc

100 07940 SAFETY VALVE M24X1,5 2 Pc
110 05791 SEAL RING 27,8X24,2X2 2 Pc
120 07855 PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE CPL. 2 Pc
130 07860 NON-RETURN VALVE DIA 10 CPL. 1 Pc
160 05492 CYLINDER SCREW M10X75 3 Pc
170 03643 CYLINDER COVER STANDARD 1 Pc
175 03644 CYLINDER COVER FOR LR 1 Pc
178 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 2 Pc
180 06828 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10X75 23 Pc
190 05163 DISK 56X45,2X0,4 1 Pc
195 06495 LOCKING SCREW M45X1,5 FOR LR 1 Pc
210 05083 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
220 06034 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X65 2 Pc
230 06574 FILTER SUCTION SIDE 1 Pc
270 05993 PISTON PIN DIA.20X13X66 4 Pc
280 05569 SEEGER CIRCLIP 20X1 8 Pc
290 06712 OIL RING  PISTON 75 4 Pc
295 06711 TAPERED COMPR.RING PISTON 75 4 Pc
300 06710 TAP.COMPR.RING PISTON 75 GALV. 4 Pc
330 07128 SHUT-OFF VALVE LESS SOLD UNION 1 Pc
331 05784 CAP NUT M22X1,5 1 Pc
332 05789 CAP NUT UNF 7/16" 1 Pc
333 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 1 Pc
340 05067 GASKET SOLDERED CONNECT. 1 Pc
350 04367 BRAZED HEXAGON NIPPLE NW 25 1 Pc
360 04329 FLANGE OVAL 16MM 1 Pc
371 05796 CAP NUT M27X2 1 Pc
372 05801 SEAL PLUG 1/4" NPTF 1 Pc
373 05800 THREADED PIN DIN 8906 1 Pc
374 05113 RING SEAL F BRAZED NIPPLE 1 Pc
375 06009 BRAZED HEXAGON FOR PIPE DIA.42 1 Pc
376 05787 SQUARE FLANGE 1 Pc
377 05463 HEX. HEAD SCREW M12X50 4 Pc
380 05447 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X35 2 Pc
400 05097 RING GASKET-SHUT-OFF VALVE 2 Pc
410 06684 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X85 4 Pc
460 07990 OIL PUMP COMPLETE 1 Pc
470 05094 GASKET F.OILP.+REAR BEAR.FL. 1 Pc
480 06244 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X30 8 Pc
490 06723 OIL FILTER 1 Pc
500 05342 SEAL RING 27X22X2 3 Pc
505 06400 LOCKING SCREW M22X1,5 1 Pc
510 06348 LOCKING SCREW M22X1,5 1 Pc
520 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 2 Pc
527 05801 SEAL PLUG 1/4" NPTF 1 Pc
530 05752 TEE-PIECE W.SCHR.CONN.ONE 1 Pc
540 05541 SCREWED UNION DIN 8906 1 Pc
570 06001 SIGHT GLASS 1 Pc

Page 1 / 4



Spareparts list E00163
Motorcompr. - HA(X)6/1240-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13660.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  16.04.02

                                     Quantity    QU

580 05402 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 4 Pc
590 05153 O-RING DIA.34,59X2,62 1 Pc
600 06236 EYEBOLT M12 1 Pc
750 06620 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X25 6 Pc
760 06653 O-RING DIA.238X5 1 Pc
770 05691 CYLINDER PIN 6 M6X15 1 Pc
790 06654 FEATHER A12X8X50  DIN 6885 1 Pc
800 04425 DISC DIA. 50X12.5X8 1 Pc
810 05666 SPRING WASHER B12 1 Pc
820 06836 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X40 1 Pc
835 06833 BLANK FLANGE 1 Pc
840 05402 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 3 Pc
850 06218 O-RING DIA. 32,99X2,62 1 Pc

1010 06644 CYLINDER SCREW M10X60 8 Pc
1020 06918 SPRING A5X5X60   DIN 6885 1 Pc
1030 03734 MOTOR FOOT, CPL. 1 Pc
1040 05421 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X25 2 Pc
1050 06747 TERMINAL BOARD 1 Pc
1055 05073 INSULATING FOIL NPN 5, STAMPED 1 Pc
1060 06559 TERMINAL BOARD GASKET 1 Pc
1070 06244 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X30 10 Pc
1100 06061 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X12 1 Pc
1110 05653 DISC A6,4 4 Pc
1115 06354 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 4 Pc
1120 06043 LOCKING DISC  S M6 7 Pc
1125 05654 LOCKING DISC  S M8 - A2 8 Pc
1130 05741 BRIDGE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION 3 Pc
1140 06913 MOTOR PROT.MP10,AC 230V  ±10% 1 Pc
1141 06920 SCREW C3.5X13 3 Pc
1146 06632 CONNECTING CABLE C1-N 1 Pc
1148 05654 LOCKING DISC  S M8 - A2 1 Pc
1149 05716 CAP NUT M8, POLYAMIDE-WHITE 1 Pc
1150 05629 HEX. HEAD NUT M8 6 Pc
1160 06626 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X10 6 Pc
1175 07973 ROTOR 26KW 1 Pc
1180 06576 SPACER SLEEVE 9KW+26KW 1 Pc
1200 01446 FIXING DISC F. FAN MOTOR 1 Pc
1210 06249 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X8 4 Pc
1220 06625 CYLINDER SCREW M6X12 4 Pc
1250 07923 AIR GUIDING CAP 1 Pc
1270 06622 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW M6X16 8 Pc
1520 08874 SET FIXING PARTS 1 Pc

------   ASSEMBLY KITS  ------
2000 08498 SET VALVE PLATE 2 Pc
2010 08630 SET FAN WITH CONDENSER 1 Pc
2020 80017 SET OIL PUMP 1 Pc
2030 80048 SET PISTON DIA 75 4 Pc
2040 08996 SET PISTON-CON.ROD W. 3 RINGS 4 Pc
2050 08951 SET CRANKSHAFT 1 Pc
2060 08084 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW25 1 Pc
2070 08398 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW38 1 Pc
2080 08130 SET SIGHT GLASS 1 Pc
2090 80041 SET GASKETS 1 Pc

NOT SHOWN

Page 2 / 4



Spareparts list E00163
Motorcompr. - HA(X)6/1240-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13660.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  16.04.02

                                     Quantity    QU

2100 08306 SET CONNECTING ROD 4 Pc
2120 80176 SET BEARING HA/HG6 1 Pc
2130 08786 SET MOT.CASING+STATOR 26KW 1 Pc
2140 08919 SET AIR GUIDING CAP 1 Pc
2160 08949 SET TERMINAL BOARD 1 Pc
2170 80152 SET TERMINAL BOX / PA, BLUE 1 Pc
2170 80153 SET TERMINAL BOX /PA, BLACK 1 Pc

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNG
2180 80180 SET BEARING FLANGE FRONT 1 Pc
2190 08102 SET MOTOR PROTECT.MP10,AC 230V 1 Pc
2190 08103 SET MOTOR PROTECT. MP10,DC 24V 1 Pc

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNG
2210 08426 SET OIL S.HEATER 140W 220-240V 1 Pc
2210 08430 SET OIL S.HEATER 140W SP.VOLT. 1 Pc

----  SPECIAL ACCESORIES  ----
3000 08981 SET START UNL.AL92 220-240V 1 Pc
3010 03649 W-CYLINDER COVER FOR AL 1 Pc
3020 06484 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
3030 05454 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X85 10 Pc
3040 06276 CYLINDER SCREW M10X85 3 Pc
3050 05738 LOCKING SCREW R 1/2" 2 Pc
3060 05526 LOCKING SCREW R 1/2" 1 Pc
3100 08821 SET AL/LR 92  220-240V 1 Pc
3110 07848 VALVE BODY AL/LR 92 1 Pc
3111 05986 O-RING DIA.45,69X2,62 GREEN 1 Pc
3112 05143 DISC DIA. 30X16X2,0 1 Pc
3113 05885 MILLED NUT M15X1 WITH O-RING 1 Pc
3120 07527 SOLENOID COIL 220-240V ALT.CUR 1 Pc
3300 08821 SET AL/LR 92  220-240V 1 Pc
3310 07848 VALVE BODY AL/LR 92 1 Pc
3311 05986 O-RING DIA.45,69X2,62 GREEN 1 Pc
3312 05143 DISC DIA. 30X16X2,0 1 Pc
3313 05885 MILLED NUT M15X1 WITH O-RING 1 Pc
3320 07527 SOLENOID COIL 220-240V ALT.CUR 1 Pc
3500 08998 SET OIL PRESSURE SAFETY SWITCH 1 Pc
3510 05251 REFFLEX-HOSE LINE,DN 2MM 1 Pc
3520 05253 REFFLEX HOSE LINE, DN 2MM 1 Pc
3600 07946 SHUT-OFF VALVE 1/4"NPTFX7/16" 1 Pc
3800 08921 SET THERMAL PROT.THERMOSTAT 1 Pc

WITH SPECIAL VOLTAGE
230/400V D/S 50/60HZ
(+ 280/460V D/S 60HZ)
NOT APPL.1070 + 1x1100
-INSTEAD IT WILL BE USED :

4070 06334 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X45 10 Pc
4080 03830 JOURNAL BOX CPL. 1 Pc
4086 06628 DISC DIA. 5,3X10X1-PA6.6 6 Pc
4090 06560 TERMINAL BOX GASKET 1 Pc
4100 06354 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 1 Pc
4110 06829 INTERMEDIATE PLATE 1 Pc
4120 06559 TERMINAL BOARD GASKET 1 Pc
4130 06671 CAPTIVE PLATE M5 6 Pc
4140 06627 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW M5X12 6 Pc
4142 06945 BASE PLATE FIXING MP10 1 Pc

Page 3 / 4



Spareparts list E00163
Motorcompr. - HA(X)6/1240-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13660.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  16.04.02

                                     Quantity    QU

4171 06676 SIGN BOARD LABEL NO.43 1 Pc
4172 06677 SIGN BOARD LABEL NO.44 1 Pc
4180 06702 CONNECTING CABLE 1 Pc
4190 06630 DISC DIA. 8,4X17X1,6-PA6.6 1 Pc
4191 06633 PROT. CAP FOR NUT M8 1 Pc

Page 4 / 4


